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2/4/2009 

Subcommittee 1 
SCR, Documentation & 

Record Keeping 
Jara Traina - OCFS 

Jara.Traina@ocfs.state.ny.us 
518-474-9752 

Name Agency/Title Phone Email 

(Lynn BaniakDavock) Christine Fecko 
Committee Chair 

My Sister’s Place/General 
Counsel 

914-559-3014 cfecko@mysistersplaceny.org 

 Cynthia Dansby 
Committee Chair 

Center Against DV/Director of 
Quality Improvement 

718-254-9134 CDansby@centeragainstDV.org 

 Candice 
Dockstader 

Arbor Development/Coordinator 
(Steuben Church People) 

607-776-3407 cdockstader@arbordevelopment.org 

 Vasu Reddy Sanctuary For Families/Clinical 
Dept. Administrator 

212-349-6009 
X291 

vreddy@sffny.org 

 Sandra Fluke Sanctuary For Families/Manager 
of Program Eval. & Data 
Systems 

212-349-6009 
X226 

sfluke@sffny.org 

 Silvia Dutchevici Sanctuary For Families/Director 
of Crisis Shelters 

212-349-6009 
X223 

sdutchevici@sffny.org 

 Jessica Vasquez NYS Coalition Against 
Domestic Violence, Executive 
Director 

518-482-5465 jvasquez@nyscadv.org 

 Jennifer Shaw Vera House/Advocate 315-425-0818 jshaw@verahouse.org 
 Marie Philip ODVEIS/Executive Director 212-331-4535 philipm@hra.nyc.gov 
 Dianne Thomas 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ODVEIS/Supervisor 212-331-4547 thomasdi2@hra.nyc.gov 

 


